

SA 120/2012

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv. for the appellant.

Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Adv. for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for both the parties, this appeal be clubbed with "**SA No. 121/2012, Munija Vs. Jagdish Prasad Chauhan**".

List this appeal alongwith clubbed appeal on tomorrow.

It was agreed between counsel for both the parties that tomorrow, when the matter is taken up in the Trial Court for execution of decree, then the adjournment application will be moved by learned counsel for the Judgment Debtor, which will not be opposed by the learned counsel for the opposite party.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**04.08.2014**

Nadim