

SA No. 120 of 2012

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Advocate for the respondent no. 1.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate states that Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate is out of station today. As prayed by him, list in the next week along with connected case.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**19.08.2014**

Ravi