

SA No. 120 of 2012

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Adv. for the appellant.

Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Adv. for the respondent.

On due consideration, the urgency application (CLMA No. 4399 of 2014) is hereby allowed.

List this appeal alongwith connected matters in the week commencing 5th January, 2015.

Meanwhile, if the adjournment application is moved by the appellant in the on going execution, the same shall favourably be considered by the Executing Court.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

02.12.2014

Nadim