

**SA No. 120 of 2012**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

None is present for the respondent.

Time of the Court has expired.

List this appeal alongwith connected matter after winter vacations.

Meanwhile, if the adjournment application is moved by the appellant in the ongoing execution, the same shall favourably be considered by the Executing Court.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**09.01.2015**