

**SA No. 120 of 2012**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

None is present on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Advocate for the respondent no. 1.

There is no likelihood of taking the revised call today. So, list this matter in the week commencing 16.11.2015.

Interim order dated 09.01.2015 shall remain continued.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**14.10.2015**

Ravi