

SA No. 120 of 2012

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

As prayed for by the counsel for the appellant, put up this case on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 27.11.2019

Shiv