

SA No. 120 of 2012

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the appellants wants to re-modulate the substantial question(s) of law, on which the Second Appeal has already been admitted, for which he prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an appropriate application for re modulation.

List this case after two weeks.

The interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

28.11.2019

Mahinder/