

SA No. 120 of 2012

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

At the request of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

13.02.2020

*Aswal*