

SA No. 120 of 2012

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

None appears for the parties even in the revised call.

Considering the request made by the Members of the Bar not to pass any adverse order on account of adverse climatic condition, the present case is adjourned and directed to be posted after winter vacation.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 09.01.2020

Shiv